 MEI CASHFLOW© 2612
NOTE VALIDATOR
ENGINEERS HANDBOOK
      Cashflow© 2612 Engineers Handbook
©MEI 2009                                                       Page 2                                                                G1
MEI Cashflow© 2612 Note Validator Engineers Handbook
This edition (October 2009)
Internet: http://www.meigroup.com

      Cashflow© 2612 Engineers Handbook
©MEI 2009                                                       Page 6                                                                G1
Model Number Explanation
Example:
      Cashflow© 2612 Engineers Handbook
©MEI 2009                                                       Page 7                                                                G1
Serial Number Explanation
Example:
NOTE:
From week 09 2009 the number representing the Manufacture Location changed from an 8 to a 9.
This will allow the warranty serial number to continue into 2010 when the year code of 0 would be
duplicated with units already manufactured in 2000.
i.e. 0988 = manufactured in Week 9 2008
 0999 = manufactured in Week 9 2009
 0908 = manufactured in Week 9 2000
 0909 = manufactured in Week 9 2010
      Cashflow© 2612 Engineers Handbook
©MEI 2009                                                       Page 8                                                                G1
Bezels
The Cashflow© 2612 offers three different bezel configurations: Compact, Armored, Anti-Vandal.
The Compact bezel allows for ease of note insertion with lighted arrows pointing to the place of
insertion.
The Armored bezel is a stainless steel version of the compact bezel.
The Anti-Vandal bezel is a caste iron bezel that fits over a compact bezel.
Bezel Kits
Bezel Kits are available to convert from one bezel style to another. Part numbers for the bezel
conversion kits are as follows:
Compact Bezel Kit   Armored Bezel Kit   Anti-Vandal Bezel Kit
Part Nos:     Part No:     Part No:
250063179 – Euro    250065178 – Euro    250063174
250066181 – Saudi
250068180 – Russia
      Cashflow© 2612 Engineers Handbook
©MEI 2009                                                       Page 9                                                                G1
Magazines
Five different magazine sizes are available for the Cashflow© 2612 note acceptors. Magazine
capacities of 200, 300, 500, 700 and 1000 notes are available.
• 200,300 and 500 magazines are available on Euro Cashflow© 2612.
• 500 and 700 magazines are available on Saudi Cashflow© 2612.
• 500, 700 and 1000 magazines are available on Russia Cashflow© 2612.
• The 200 and 300 magazine styles feature a hinged top door for note removal.
• The 500,700 and 1000 magazine styles use hinged side doors for note removal.
          Euro    Saudi   Russia
 200 Magazine (U2)  - 25006 0184         -          -
 300 Magazine (U3)  - 25006 8185         -          -
 500 Magazine (U5)  - 25006 6186  25006 9017  250064187
 700 Magazine (U7)  -  -  25006 8021  250062188
 1000 Magazine (U10) -  -         -   250060189
Locking Hasp
A locking hasp kit is available that secures the side doors on the 500, 700 and 1000 note
magazines.
      Cashflow© 2612 Engineers Handbook
©MEI 2009                                                       Page 10                                                                G1
Cables
MDB Cable
Part Number 250071043C
FROM WIRE COLOUR TO FUNCTION
P1-21 - N/C KEY
P1-23 WHITE P2-1 34V DC
P3-1 WHITE P2-1
P1-16 BROWN P2-2 DC RETURN
P3-2 BROWN P2-2
P1-6 BLACK P2-4 MDB MASTER RECEIVE
P3-4 BLACK P2-4